
MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - April 20, 2012 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6M) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)
Purse: $8,800
Available Money: $8,800
Value of Race: $8,800 1st $5,368, 2nd $1,760, 3rd $880, 4th $440, 5th $176, 6th $88, 7th $88
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 9:33 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Dec11 1MNR2

23Mar12 7MNR2

16Mar12 6MNR1

31Mar12 8MNR6

3Apr12 10MNR1

31Mar12 8MNR5

9Apr12 4MNR9

7
2
3
4
1
6
5

General Staff (Ccamaque, Marco)
Rove's Boy (Ramos, Ramon)
Devilish Stunt (Oro, Ernesto)
Beau Mec (Parker, Deshawn)
Wyo Bandito (Houghton, T.)
Jack o' Lantern (Davila, Jose)
Love Connection (Ganpath, Ray)

120
120
120
120
123
120
120

bf
L bf
LA bf
LA
LA
LA f
L b

7
2
3
4
1
6
5

2
6
3
5
4
1
7

33

4Head

1Head

51/2

61/2

2Head

7

21 1/2

64

1Head

51/2

41/2

31 1/2

7

11

4Head

22

54

31/2

64

7

11 3/4

21

3Neck

4Nose

57 3/4

62

7

8.50
3.00

1.40*
8.20

13.00
3.00

37.40

bid3w,duel,edged away
split1/16,surged up 2d
strong pace,ins,held3d
bid4w,willing try
bid3w,out fin minors
vied,btw,tired3/16
outrun, showed little

Fractional Times: 21.91 45.41 58.49 Final Time: 1:12.86
Split Times: (23:50) (13:08) (14:37)
Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner: General Staff, Bay Gelding, by Dixie Union out of Duet, by Allied Forces. Foaled Feb 15, 2007 in ON.
Breeder: Josham Farms Limited. Winning Owner: William N. Hackney

Claiming Prices: 7 - General Staff: $5,000; 2 - Rove's Boy: $5,000; 3 - Devilish Stunt: $5,000; 4 - Beau Mec: $5,000; 1 - Wyo Bandito:
$5,000; 6 - Jack o' Lantern: $5,000; 5 - Love Connection: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $35,110
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 General Staff 19.00 6.00 3.60
2 Rove's Boy 4.40 3.20
3 Devilish Stunt 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Perfecta 7-2 75.00 28,649
$2.00 Trifecta 7-2-3 184.40 24,232
$2.00 Superfecta 7-2-3-4 694.80 9,292

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 General Staff 2 3Head 2Head 11 11 3/4

2 Rove's Boy 6 43 1/4 64 43 1/2 21 3/4

3 Devilish Stunt 3 1Head 1Head 21 32 3/4

4 Beau Mec 5 53 1/4 53 1/2 53 1/2 43

1 Wyo Bandito 4 63 3/4 43 33 53

6 Jack o' Lantern 1 2Head 31 1/2 67 1/2 610 3/4

5 Love Connection 7 74 1/4 78 711 1/2 712 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Hackney, William; 2 - Morales, Nabu; 3 - Morales, Nabu; 4 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 1 - Johnston, Scott; 6 - Fletcher, Jeff; 5 - Baird, John

Owners: 7 -William N. Hackney; 2 - Lomor Stable Inc. (Catherine Angelo); 3 -Michael J. Friedman; 4 - Spicer, Richard and Spitler, D. William; 1 -Brady
Howell; 6 - Fletcher, Jeff and Hale, J. Hamilton; 5 - Baird, John W. and Harbison, Rex;

Footnotes
GENERAL STAFF raced up close for the run down the backside, moved alongside of DEVILISH STUNT at the quarter pole vying for the lead, edged clear
mid stretch and was kept to heavy pressure holding safe to the finish. ROVE'S BOY settled in the second flight, angled a bit towards the inside upper
stretch, split foes a sixteenth out, surged nearing the wire securing second place under a stiff drive. DEVILISH STUNT sent hard from the gate, set a solid
pace under pressure throughout, fought hard to deep stretch, ceded stubbornly and just held third place being fully extended. BEAU MEC rated early
traveling mid track, came four wide top of the lane, bid in tandem vying for a minor award in deep stretch, missed out in a willing manner. WYO BANDITO
raced along the rail in mid pack, swung out turning for home, gave chase in the lane, was outfinished late vying for a minor award. JACK O' LANTERN
showed good early speed, vied running between rivals down the backside, began to drop off past the quarter pole, weakening in the lane. LOVE
CONNECTION was always outrun racing wide down the backstretch, offered little.
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