MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - April 20, 2012 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6M) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: \$8,800

Available Money: \$8,800

Value of Race: \$8,800 1st \$5,368, 2nd \$1,760, 3rd \$880, 4th \$440, 5th \$176, 6th \$88, 7th \$88

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 9:33 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Dec11 ¹ MNR ²	7	General Staff (Ccamaque, Marco)	120	bf	7	2	3^3	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{1 3/4}	8.50	bid3w,duel,edged away
23Mar12 ⁷ MNR ²	2	Rove's Boy (Ramos, Ramon)	120	L bf	2	6	4 ^{Head}	6 ⁴	4 ^{Head}	2 ¹	3.00	split1/16,surged up 2d
16Mar12 6MNR1	3	Devilish Stunt (Oro, Ernesto)	120	LA bf	3	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	3 ^{Neck}	1.40*	strong pace,ins,held3d
31Mar12 8MNR6	4	Beau Mec (Parker, Deshawn)	120	LA	4	5	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ⁴	4 ^{Nose}	8.20	bid4w,willing try
3Apr12 10MNR1	1	Wyo Bandito (Houghton, T.)	123	LA	1	4	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{7 3/4}	13.00	bid3w,out fin minors
31Mar12 8MNR5	6	Jack o' Lantern (Davila, Jose)	120	LA f	6	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	6 ⁴	6 ²	3.00	vied,btw,tired3/16
9Apr12 ⁴ MNR ⁹	5	Love Connection (Ganpath, Ray)	120	Lb	5	7	7	7	7	7	37.40	outrun, showed little

Fractional Times: 21.91 45.41 58.49

Split Times: (23:50) (13:08) (14:37)

Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner: General Staff, Bay Gelding, by Dixie Union out of Duet, by Allied Forces. Foaled Feb 15, 2007 in ON.

Breeder: Josham Farms Limited. Winning Owner: William N. Hackney

Claiming Prices: 7 - General Staff: \$5,000; 2 - Rove's Boy: \$5,000; 3 - Devilish Stunt: \$5,000; 4 - Beau Mec: \$5,000; 1 - Wyo Bandito:

Final Time: 1:12.86

\$5,000; 6 - Jack o' Lantern: \$5,000; 5 - Love Connection: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$35,110

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	General Staff	19.00	6.00	3.60	\$2.00 Perfecta	7-2	75.00	28,649
2	Rove's Boy		4.40	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-2-3	184.40	24,232
3	Devilish Stunt			3.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-2-3-4	694.80	9,292

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ast I efformance Running Line I review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
7	General Staff	2	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ^{1 3/4}			
2	Rove's Boy	6	4 ^{3 1/4}	64	4 ^{3 1/2}	21 3/4			
3	Devilish Stunt	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	21	3 ^{2 3/4}			
4	Beau Mec	5	5 ³ 1/4	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ³			
1	Wyo Bandito	4	6 ^{3 3/4}	4 ³	3 ³	5 ³			
6	Jack o' Lantern	1	2 ^{Head}	31 1/2	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{10 3/4}			
5	Love Connection	7	7 ⁴ 1/4	7 ⁸	7 ^{11 1/2}	7 ^{12 3/4}			

Trainers: 7 - Hackney, William; 2 - Morales, Nabu; 3 - Morales, Nabu; 4 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 1 - Johnston, Scott; 6 - Fletcher, Jeff; 5 - Baird, John

Owners: 7 -William N. Hackney; 2 - Lomor Stable Inc. (Catherine Angelo); 3 -Michael J. Friedman; 4 - Spicer, Richard and Spitler, D. William; 1 -Brady Howell; 6 - Fletcher, Jeff and Hale, J. Hamilton; 5 - Baird, John W. and Harbison, Rex;

Footnotes

GENERAL STAFF raced up close for the run down the backside, moved alongside of DEVILISH STUNT at the quarter pole vying for the lead, edged clear mid stretch and was kept to heavy pressure holding safe to the finish. ROVE'S BOY settled in the second flight, angled a bit towards the inside upper stretch, split foes a sixteenth out, surged nearing the wire securing second place under a stiff drive. DEVILISH STUNT sent hard from the gate, set a solid pace under pressure throughout, fought hard to deep stretch, ceded stubbornly and just held third place being fully extended. BEAU MEC rated early traveling mid track, came four wide top of the lane, bid in tandem vying for a minor award in deep stretch, missed out in a willing manner. WYO BANDITO raced along the rail in mid pack, swung out turning for home, gave chase in the lane, was outfinished late vying for a minor award. JACK O' LANTERN showed good early speed, vied running between rivals down the backside, began to drop off past the quarter pole, weakening in the lane. LOVE CONNECTION was always outrun racing wide down the backstretch, offered little.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.